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Date 7th September 2018 
 
Email:  
 
Dear,    
 
I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) 
reference FOI/18/01/14.  
 
You requested the following information, please also see our response below: 
 
How many road traffic collisions have ambulance crews been involved in each year over the 
past five years? 
Please see table below: 
 

Year Total 

2013 597 

2014 748 

2015 887 

2016 811 

2017 679 

 
 
How many road traffic collisions have ambulance crews been involved in that were not their 
fault each year over the past five years? 
Please see table below: 
 

Year Total 

2013 149 

2014 218 

2015 247 

2016 204 

2017 121 
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How many road traffic collisions have ambulance crews been involved in that were their fault 
each year over the past five years? 
Please see table below: 
 

Year Total 

2013 173 

2014 282 

2015 434 

2016 376 

2017 306 

 
How much money has this ambulance trust had to pay out to insurance companies from 
road traffic collisions each year over the past five years? 
Please see table below. We have given the figures for financial years as our insurance premiums 
are paid each financial year 
 

Financial Year Total 

2013/14 £648,710 

2014/15 £741,854 

2015/16 £643,073 

2016/17 £591,712 

2017/18 £369,312 

 
 
 
How much money has this ambulance trust received from insurance companies from road 
traffic collisions each year over the past five years? 
Please see table below. We have given the figures for financial years as our insurance premiums 
are paid each financial year 
 

Financial Year Total 

2013/14 £149,544 

2014/15 £170,614 

2015/16 £155,026 

2016/17 £57,325 

2017/18 £63,710 

 
 
How many times have paramedics been injured from road traffic collisions each year over 
the past five years? 
184 within five years, unfortunately we are unable to break this down by year 
 
 
 
How much money have paramedics, injured in road traffic collisions, been paid each year 
over the past five years? 
Unfortunately, we do not hold this information 
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How many ambulances have been written off from road traffic collisions each year over the 
past five years? 
Please see table below: 
 

Year Total 

2013 6 

2014 5 

2015 6 

2016 5 

2017 0 

 
 
 
As illustrated on our website we attend in excess of 700,000 incidents per year and cover a vast 
number of miles per year, please see table below: 
 

Year Miles Travelled 

2013/2014           17,794,362  

2014/2015           17,527,455  

2015/2016           17,029,306  

2016/2017           16,745,912  

2017/2018           14,735,487  

 
 
 
I hope you find this information of some assistance. 
 
 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline 
Smart, Information Governance Manager via the following email address: 
 
FOI@secamb.nhs.uk 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 
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